| |

SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

Convened January 6, 1987
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 29, 1987

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk




TREATIES
Calendar | Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By
1 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87 Reported
N(A), Republics on the Limitation of Underground favorably, with a
94~2 Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol resolution of advice and
thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty). consent to ratification
with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed Report
together with additional
views--Ex. Rept. 100-1)
2 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87 Reported
N(B), Republics on Underground Nuclear favorably, with a
94-2 Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the resolution of advice and
Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear consent to ratification
Explosions Treaty). with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed report
together with additional
views——Ex. Rept. 100-1)
NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
* 78 73-2 Melissa Foelsch Wells, of New York, a Mar 31, 87 Mr. Pell,

Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister—-Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the People’s Republic of
Mozambique.

Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.



Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
THE JUDICIARY
90 98 David Bryan Sentelle, of North Carolina, to May 1, 87 Mr. Byrd, for Mt

be United States Circuit Judge for the Biden, Committee on the
District of Columbia Circuit vice Antonin Judiciary, without printed
Scalia, elevated. Teport,
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

*x 212 274 M. Peter McPherson, of Virginia, to be Jun 16, 87 Mr. Bentsen,
Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, vice Committee on Finance,
Richard G. Darman, resigned. without printed report.

THE JUDICIARY
218 191 Royce C. Lamberth, of Virginia, to be Jun 23, 87 Mr. Biden,
United States District Judge for the Committee on the Judiciary,
District of Columbia vice Barrington D. without printed report.
Parker, retired.
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

* 245 199 Sherman M. Funk, of Maryland, to be Jun 2, 87 Mr. Pell,
Inspector General, Department of State. Committee on Foreign
(New Position) Relations, without printed

Teport.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

* 265 85-4 Milton J. Hertz, of North Dakota, to be a Jul 22, 87 Mr. Leahy,
Member of the Board of Directors of the Committee on Agriculture,
Commodity Credit Corporation, vice Everett Nutrition, and Forestry,
George Rank, Jr., resigned. without printed report.

* 266 279 Ewen M. Wilson, of Virginia, to be an Do.
Assistant Secretary of Agriculture, vice
Robert L. Thompson, resigned.

* 267 329 Ewen M. Wilson, of Virginia, to be a Member Do.

of the Board of Directors of the Commodity
Credit Corporation, vice Robert L.
Thompson, resigned.




Calendar

No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

*

*

271

272

273

274

21

432

472

488

MARINE CORPS

The following named brigadier generals of
the Marine Corps for promotion to the
permanent grade of major general, under
title 10, United States Code, section 624:

Edmund P. Looney, Jr..
Orlo K. Steele.

Hollis E. Davison.
Robert F. Milligan.
Gene A. Deegan.
Joseph P. Hoar.

Royal N. Moore, Jr..
Donald E. P. Miller.

[NEW REPORTS]

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Charles E. Cobb, Jr., of Florida, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Commerce, vice
Harold Peter Goldfield, resigned.

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING
SCIENCES

Arnold L. Steinberg, of California, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
National Institute of Building Sciences
for a term expiring September 7, 1988,
vice Van Norden Logan, term expired.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

David S. Ruder, of Illinois, to be a Member
of the Securities and Exchange Commission
for the term of five years expiring June
5, 1991, vice John S. R. Shad, resigned.

Jul 24, 87 Mr. Nunn,
Committee on Armed
Services, with printed
report - Ex.Rept. 100-3.

Jul 28, 87 Mr. Proxmire,
Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs,
without printed report.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

* 275

* 276

* 271

* 278

* 279

496

510

84-16

84-17

286

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK BOARD

Roger F. Martin, of Wisconsin, to be a

Member of the Federal Home Loan Bank Board

for the remainder of the term expiring
June 30, 1989, vice Lee H. Henkel, Jr.,
resigned.

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Alan Greenspan, of New York, to be a Member

of the Board of Governors of the Federal
Reserve System for the unexpired term of
fourteen years from February 1, 1978, vice
Paul A. Volcker, resigned.

Alan Greenspan, of New York, to be
Chairman of the Board of Governors of the
Federal Reserve System for a term of four
years, vice Paul A. Volcker, resigned.

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER
CORPORATION

Charles Luna, of Texas, to be a Member of
the Board of Directors of the National
Railroad Passenger Corporation for a term
expiring April 27, 1990. (Reappointment)

Darrell M. Trent, of Kansas, to be a Member
of the Board of Directors of the National
Railroad Passenger Corporation for a term
expiring April 27, 1990, vice Ross E.
Rowland, term expired.

Robert D. Orr, of Indiana, to be a Member
of the Board of Directors of the National
Rajlroad Passenger Corporation for a term
expiring April 27, 1990. (Reappointment)

Jul 28, 87 Mr. Proxmire,
Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affajrs,
without printed report.

Jul 28, 87 Mr. Hollings,
Committee on Commerce,
Science, and
Transportation, without
printed report.

Do.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nomuinee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

+ 280

* 281

* 282

* 283

+ 284

* 285

369

370

37

372

390

460

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Leonard Grant Shurtleff, of New Hampshire,
a Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the People’s Republic of the
Congo.

Mark L. Edelman, of Missouri, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Cameroon.

W. Nathaniel Howell, of Virginia, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the State of
Kuwait.

Michael Gordon Wygant, of Massachusetts, a
Foreign Service Officer of Class one, to
be the United States Representative to the
Federated States of Micronesia.

Samuel Eldred Lupo, of California, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Guinea.

Warren Clark, Jr., of Connecticut, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Gabonese Republic and to
serve concurrently and without additional
compensation as Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of the United States
of America to the Democratic Republic of
Sao Tome and Principe.

Jul 28, 87 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed

Teport.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

* 286

* 287

* 288

* 289

* 290

471

480

494

373

374

DEPARTMENT OF STATE -- Con.

Robert G. Rich, Jr., of Florida, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister—Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Belize.

Roscoe Seldon Suddarth, of Maryland, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Hashemite Kingdom of
Jordan.

Theresa Anne Tull, of New Jersey, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister—Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Co-operative Republic of
Guyana.

UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY

Charles L. Gladson, of California, to be an
Assistant Administrator of the Agency for
International Development, vice Mark L.
Edelman.

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

Charles L. Gladson, an Assistant
Administrator of the Agency for
International Development, to be a Member
of the Board of Directors of the African
Development Foundation for the remainder
of the term expiring September 22, 1991,
vice Mark L. Edelman.

Jul 28, 87 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

*Signifies nominee’s commitment to re
constituted committee of the Senate.

spond to requests to appear and testify before any duly



7
NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK IN THE FOREIGN SERVICE

Foreign Service nominations beginning James L. Blow, and ending Emilio F. Iodice, which
nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record of July 15, 1987.



