# SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

#### ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

### **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

Wednesday, July 29, 1987

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

#### TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. N(A), 94–2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on the Limitation of Underground Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed Report together with additional views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
2	EX. N(B), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on Underground Nuclear Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear Explosions Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed report together with additional views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)

#### NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 78	73-2	Melissa Foelsch Wells, of New York, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the People's Republic of Mozambique.	Mar 31, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
90	98	David Bryan Sentelle, of North Carolina, to be United States Circuit Judge for the District of Columbia Circuit vice Antonin Scalia, elevated.	May 1, 87 Mr. Byrd, for Mr Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	
* 212	274	M. Peter McPherson, of Virginia, to be Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, vice Richard G. Darman, resigned.	Jun 16, 87 Mr. Bentsen, Committee on Finance, without printed report.
		THE JUDICIARY	
218	191	Royce C. Lamberth, of Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the District of Columbia vice Barrington D. Parker, retired.	Jun 23, 87 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 245	199	Sherman M. Funk, of Maryland, to be Inspector General, Department of State. (New Position)	Jun 2, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	
* 265	85-4	Milton J. Hertz, of North Dakota, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Commodity Credit Corporation, vice Everett George Rank, Jr., resigned.	Jul 22, 87 Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
* 266	279	Ewen M. Wilson, of Virginia, to be an Assistant Secretary of Agriculture, vice Robert L. Thompson, resigned.	Do.
* 267	329	Ewen M. Wilson, of Virginia, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Commodity Credit Corporation, vice Robert L. Thompson, resigned.	Do.

	Magazaga	Naminas Office And Data	
Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		MARINE CORPS	
271	21	The following named brigadier generals of the Marine Corps for promotion to the permanent grade of major general, under title 10, United States Code, section 624:	Jul 24, 87 Mr. Nunn, Committee on Armed Services, with printed report - Ex.Rept. 100-3.
		Edmund P. Looney, Jr Orlo K. Steele. Hollis E. Davison. Robert F. Milligan. Gene A. Deegan. Joseph P. Hoar. Royal N. Moore, Jr Donald E. P. Miller.	
!		[NEW REPORTS]	
* 272	432	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Charles E. Cobb, Jr., of Florida, to be an Assistant Secretary of Commerce, vice Harold Peter Goldfield, resigned.	Jul 28, 87 Mr. Proxmire, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
* 273	472	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES  Arnold L. Steinberg, of California, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Institute of Building Sciences for a term expiring September 7, 1988, vice Van Norden Logan, term expired.	Do.
* 274	488	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION  David S. Ruder, of Illinois, to be a Member of the Securities and Exchange Commission for the term of five years expiring June 5, 1991, vice John S. R. Shad, resigned.	Do.

	<del></del>		
Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 275	496	FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK BOARD  Roger F. Martin, of Wisconsin, to be a Member of the Federal Home Loan Bank Board for the remainder of the term expiring June 30, 1989, vice Lee H. Henkel, Jr., resigned.	Jul 28, 87 Mr. Proxmire, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
		FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM	
* 276	510	Alan Greenspan, of New York, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 1978, vice Paul A. Volcker, resigned.	Do.
		Alan Greenspan, of New York, to be Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for a term of four years, vice Paul A. Volcker, resigned.	
		NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION	
* 277	84-16	Charles Luna, of Texas, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Railroad Passenger Corporation for a term expiring April 27, 1990. (Reappointment)	Jul 28, 87 Mr. Hollings, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, without printed report.
* 278	84–17	Darrell M. Trent, of Kansas, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Railroad Passenger Corporation for a term expiring April 27, 1990, vice Ross E. Rowland, term expired.	Do.
* 279	286	Robert D. Orr, of Indiana, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Railroad Passenger Corporation for a term expiring April 27, 1990. (Reappointment)	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
	250	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 280	369	Leonard Grant Shurtleff, of New Hampshire, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the People's Republic of the Congo.	Jul 28, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 281	370	Mark L. Edelman, of Missouri, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Cameroon.	Do.
* 282	371	W. Nathaniel Howell, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the State of Kuwait.	Do.
* 283	372	Michael Gordon Wygant, of Massachusetts, a Foreign Service Officer of Class one, to be the United States Representative to the Federated States of Micronesia.	Do.
* 284	390	Samuel Eldred Lupo, of California, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Guinea.	Do.
* 285	460	Warren Clark, Jr., of Connecticut, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Gabonese Republic and to serve concurrently and without additional compensation as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Democratic Republic of Sao Tome and Principe.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 286	471	DEPARTMENT OF STATE Con.  Robert G. Rich, Jr., of Florida, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Belize.	Jul 28, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 287	480	Roscoe Seldon Suddarth, of Maryland, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan.	Do.
* 288	494	Theresa Anne Tull, of New Jersey, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Co-operative Republic of Guyana.	Do.
* 289	373	UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY  Charles L. Gladson, of California, to be an Assistant Administrator of the Agency for International Development, vice Mark L. Edelman.	Do.
* 290	374	AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION  Charles L. Gladson, an Assistant Administrator of the Agency for International Development, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the African Development Foundation for the remainder of the term expiring September 22, 1991,	Do.

<sup>\*</sup>Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.

## NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK IN THE FOREIGN SERVICE

Foreign Service nominations beginning James L. Blow, and ending Emilio F. Iodice, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record of July 15, 1987.